

පරැත්තිස් මා නේ ANDHRA PRADESH හොරො ගැන වස් ක්රීම් දිනුණු කරේ— to promotif K. SHANTHI R 667587

Kasani Cyanghwar Slotabeja Ramulu Alo Hyd

57A455 9737333 5.No. 45785 811144 51 1072007 7-1-414/2 5/frame Cultory East, Ameningst, Wysignated-500 038

FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to Member of <u>Parliament</u> (name of the House) from <u>10-Chevella</u> Constituency (name of the constituency)

I. Kasani Gyaneshwar son/doughter/wife of Late Kasani Ramulu aged about 54 years, resident of Dr.No. 1-50, Bachupally Village, Quthbullapur Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on eath as under;-

 I am/be not occused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following

Case/First information report No./Nos. NO.



- Gi		(ii) Section	(s) of t	he con		Actio	) an			NO criptic		nto(s) the o		NO sce(s) f	or whic	th the
(iv	()	candidat Court(s)	which	frame	ed the c		(s)	NO	D	ute(s)	on 1	which	the	charge	(8)	
(v)	, 3	Was/wer Whether compete	all or	any of	the pro	ceed	my(s	) have	beer	stay	ed b	y amy	cou	m(s) of	ř	
on (1) o le Act,	or sub 1951	en/have r b-section I (43 of I	(2), or 951)]	cover and se	ed in suntenced	to in	npris	(3), o onmo	f secont for	tion 8	of t	he Re	pro:	entatio	u of the	
	1824	nent is co			1					nii Yu	rnisl	the f	olle	wing i	nformat	tions
(ii)		se First in art(s) whi				NO		NO	-	-						
(iii)	Pob	ice Stain	n(s)	NO	Distric	19	N			te(x)	77.5	NO		N.W.V.	OR GOLGO	00
(iv)		tion(s) of didate ba					NO.		screp	eson, c	or time	oner	scet	SJ 200 1	winen is	The contract of
(v)	Dat	te(s) on w	hich t	be sen	tence(s)	Was							0		-	
(vi)	Wb	ether the	senter NO	ice(s)	has/hav	e bee	n sta	yed by	any	come	N(s)	of con	ipet	est jur	isdictio	0:
	7														1	N.
												- 1	F	->-	177	V
Place	:Hyd	lorabad.										Sig	nat	ure of	Depon	ont .
Duter	38.0	3-2009.														
Drillian.	10000	5745003														
-	-						-	0.110							- 11	

### VERIFICATION

 the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is fulse and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Hyderabad this 30th day of March 2009



Peo

CH. RACINGER RACI ADVOCATE ASSAULT VOTABLE ASSAULT PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Signature of deponent



පරරේඛ්වී නැත හදින ANDHRA PRADESH කැරීම | ක්රීම් ක

le Chauty K. SHANTHI

8 667653

ANNEXURE - 1

### AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER

Before the Returning Officer

for election to Parliament (name of the House)

10-Chevella constituency (name of the constituency)

 Kasani Gyaneshwar son/daughter/wife of Late Kasani Ramulu aged about 54 years, resident of Dr.No:1-50, Bachupally Village, Outhbullapur Mandal, Ranga Reddy (Dist), candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under-

(Strike out whichever not applicable)

The following case(s) is are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-NO

Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken: NO

- (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance: NO
- (iii) Case No. NO
- (iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance: NO
  - (v) Details of appeal(s) / application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance: NO
- (2) That I give here in below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents\*:

# A. DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

S.No.	Description	Self K.Gyaneshwar	Spouse(s) Name(s): K.Chand mkafa	Dependent-L Name: Rajeshwari	Dependent-2 Name: Madhavi	Dependent-3 Name: Shilpa	Dependent - 4 Name; Sai Rajendra Prasad
(i)	Cash	3,50,000	80,000	40,000	40,000	40,000	Nil
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non- Banking Financial Companies	-Nil-	3,00,000	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(liii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in companies	196,78,000	77,000	75,000	-Nil-	-880	-Nile
(iv)	Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies, etc.	36,00,000 (LIC Policy No.646310741)	50,00,00 0 (LIC Policy No. 6463110 13)	-Nii-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make, ect.)	AP 9 AU 2294 Qualis Rx 2,50,000/-	AP 24-8 Skodii Rs. 8,00,000/	·Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	890

Fret a

(vi)	Jewellery 1 ive details of weight and value)	80 rulas Rs. 8,00,000	60 talns Rs. 6,00,000	25 tulas Rs. 2,50,000	25 tulas Rs. 2,50,000	25 tulas Rs. 2,50,000	10 tulas Rs. 1,00,000
(vii)	Other assets, Such as values of claima/ interests)	-Nil-	-Nil-	-86b	+Nil-	-Nil-	«Niib

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debenneres as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of

listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

\*Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.





### B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS

[Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

S.No.	Description	Self K.Gyaneshwar	Spouse(s ) Name(s) ! K.Chan drakala	Dependent- 1 Name: Rajeshwa ri	Dependent-2 Name: Madhavi	Dependent-3 Name: Shilpa	Dependent - 4 Name: Sai Rajendra Prasad
(1)	Agricultura I Land Location(s) Survey numbers(s)	1. Koheda(v) Hayatnagar (M)	I. Bachupa Ili (V) Quthbull apar (M) 499	I. Sivureddipe t & Kotrepalli 69/A, 191,192,19	1. Kotrepalli (V) 184,185,186, 195,196,201	1. Kotrepalli (V) 186,187,197 73,197/E,197 /EE,199/E,1 99/E/E	1. Kotrepulli (V) 185/2,186/2,1 87/2,188/2,18 9,190,195/A,1 94/A,198/C
	Extent(Total - current market value	5.00 Acres  Rs. 1,20,00,000  2. Bochupalli (v)  Quthbullapur (M)  81  1.01 Acres  Rs.  2,00,00,000/-	2.00 Acres Rs. 120,00,0 00/- 2. Khanum pet (V)	57.22 Acres Rs. 37,40,300/-	\$0.30 Acres Rs .70,71,000/-	31.15 Acres Rs 41,46,510/-	74.09 Acres Rs. 22,52,430/-
		3. Bachupulli (V) Quthbullapur (M) 238/C,370/B, 430/C,506/B, 226/C 4.20 Acres Rs. 12,00,00,000/-	3. Shivared ipet(V) 92,94,95 ,97,98,9 9,100 53.21 Acres			0.00 to 100 to 1	

Frest

55:	4. Bachupalli (V) Quthbullapur (M) 490 1.0 Acre Rs. 2.00,00,000- 5. Bachupalli (V) Quthbullapur (M) 491/A,499 2.00 Acres Rs. 4,00,00,000/- 6. Bachupalli (V) Quthbullapur (M)	Rs. 10,23.85 0				
	252.254 3.13 Acres Rs. 10,00,00,000/- 7, Madinaguda (V) Serilingampalli (M) 114 0-12 Acres Rs.75,00,000/-		-Nil-	-Nil-	-801-	-Nil-
	8. Madinaguda (V) Scrilingampalli (M) 113 0.14 Acres Rs. 1,20,00,000/-					
	9. Madinaguda (V) Sertlingampalli (M) 112 1.17 Acres- Rs. 95,00,000/-				Constant of the constant of th	

Frex

		10. Gajularamaram (V) Quthbullapur (M) 351 1.17 Acres Rs. 2.00.00,000/- 11. Maktha Mahabubpet Rajendranagar (Tech) 44/1 (1/9 <sup>a</sup> Share) 7.59 Acres Rs. 2.00,00,000/- 12. Maktha Mahabubpet Rajendranagar (Tech) 12.1 5.0475 Acres Rs. 1.50,00,000/-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
60	Non- Agricultura 1 Land - Location(s) - Survey numbers(s) - Extent(Total measurement) - current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	NII	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Buildings (commercia I and residential) - Location(s) - Survey numbers(s) Extent(Total measuremen O	1. Iseupur Muttangi (V) Patancheru (M) 527/E-1&E-3 Rs. 30,00,000	L. Yellared yguda, Hyderab ad. 8-3- 735/A	-Nil-	-Nil-	Nil-	-Nil-

Fred

7	eurent urket value		2,07,571				
(iv)	Houses/Apa rtments, etc Location(x) - Survey numbers(s) - Extent(Total measurement) - current market value	1. Bachupalli (V) Quthbullapar (M) (Ancestral) # 1-50(1/2 Shure) Rs. 2,00,000 2. Srinivas Nagar(E) Amcerpet #7-1-414/17/B 200 Sq. Yrds. Rs.10,00,000	I. Srinivas Nagar(E) Ameerp et # 7-1- 414/17/ B	-Nil-	-Nif-	-Nii-	-Nil-
			Rs. 5,00,000				





(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities / over dues to public financial institutions and Government dues :-

[Note: Please give separate details for each item]

S.No.	Description	Name and address of Bank / Financial Institution(s) / Department(s)	Amount outstanding as		
(a) (i)	Loans from Banks	-Nil-	-Nil-		
(ii)	Loans from financial Institutions	-Nil-	-Nii-		
(iii)	Government dues	-Nil-	-Nil-		
	Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	-Nil-	-Nil-		
	<ul> <li>b) Does to departments dealing with supply of water.</li> </ul>	-Nil-	-Nii-		
	e) Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	-Nil-	-Nil-		
	d) Dues to departments dealing with telephones	-Nil-	-Nil-		
	e) Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	-Nile	-Nil-		
	f) Other dues, if any	sNil-	-Nil		
S.No.	Description	Name & address of Bank / Financial Institution(s) / Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on		
(b)	(i) Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number(PAN)	-NiI-	NB-		

the to

(ii) Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year up to which Wealth Tax return filed].	-811-	-Nil-
(iii) Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business]	-Nil-	-Nil-
(iv) Property Tax	-Nil-	-Nil-

(4) My educational qualifications are as under: (GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCTION)

# IX-CLASS PASSED, ADAIAH MEMORIAL SCHOOL, RANIGUNJ, SECUNDERABAD.

(Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

#### VERIFICATION

 the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at Hyderabad this is 30th day of March 2009

DEPONENT

DEPONENT



ATTESTED

CH. RAVINGER RAO
ADVOCATE 8.5c.l. 8
NOTARY Appointed by Gov. of A.F.
3-5-50. Himsyahnagar, HYDE \$45.0.27
Registered in the Docs Registered
SI.No. 88

3 0 MAR 2009